Community Power Notice of Public Meeting

Thursday, January 20, 2022

7:00 - 8:30 PM

Rye Town Hall

10 Central Rd, Rye, NH

& Via ZOOM

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/i/94793468006?pwd=Wkg1Y0RBWXB4WmdrczFsVG1pY3U3UT09&from=addon

Meeting ID: 947 9346 8006 Passcode: 123456 Call in: 646-558-8656

Rye residents are invited to attend a public meeting hosted by the Rye Energy Committee to learn about Community Power. A Community Power program in Rye would allow the Town to negotiate for electric power supply on behalf of all residents and businesses, potentially saving money and offering local control over energy suppliers. The Energy Committee will present an overview and answer questions about the program at the meeting. A Community Power warrant article will appear on the municipal ballot March 8, 2022.

For more information go the Energy Committee website at https://tinyurl.com/ryenhcp or email ryenhec@gmail.com.

Due to Covid-19, masks must be worn by those attending.